SGS
REFRIGERATION
engineering data
and specifications
STC
series
I N DUSTR IAL EVAPORATOR
STC Industrial Evaporator  — Standard Features  2

• �Electric heating available on the interior of the drain pan
covers. (115/1/60 or 230/1/60)
STC Model Key
1STC
Number of Fans
1 - 6
Air Flow Direction
U = Air Flow Up Through Fan
D = Air Flow Down Through Fan
Defrost Method
A - Air Defrost Unit
IA - Air Defrost Unit with Insulated DP
ED - Electric Defrost Only*
IED - Electric Defrost Coil only with Insulated DP*
EDL - Electric Defrost Unit*
HGC - Hot Gas Coil Only
IHGC - Hot Gas Coil Only with Insulated DP
HTP - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with prl Interpiping
HTS - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with srs Interpiping
WD - Water Defrost
Refrigerant
A - Ammonia
B - Brine/Glycol
P - R507
S - R404A
V - R22
W - Chilled Water
Coil Material
B - Stainless Steel Tube/Aluminum Fin
S - Steel Tube/Fin
A - Aluminum Tube/Fin
C - Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin
Fin Per Inch
3 - 4 - 6
Refrigerant Feed
DX - Direct Expansion
RT - Refrigerant Top
RB - Refrigerant Bottom
FL - Flooded
B - Brine/Glycol
C - Chilled Water
CB - Control Pressure Receiver with Headers
CD - Control Pressure Receiver with Distributor
Motor Horsepower
A = 1/3
B = 1/2
C = 3/4
D = 1
E = 1 1/2
F = 2
Fan Diameter and RPM
A = 24" Diameter - 1140 RPM
B = 30" Diameter - 850 RPM
C = 30" Diameter - 1140 RPM
Rows
4 - 6 - 8
B 8 B RB A IHGC U4 A– – – – –
*Electric defrost on certain sizes of aluminum fin coils only.
STC Industrial Evaporator  — Capacity and Motor Data  5
Capacity Corrections Factors
Multiply Rated Capacity by Factors
Rating Variation
Rows Deep
Factory Corrects Rating for
4 6 8
Wet Coil to 32° F SST 1.73 1.12 1.10 3,4 or 6 FPI
Ammonia TEV to 0°F SST 0.75 0.83 0.84 3,4 or 6 FPI